08-24-1999

Donna M. Meuth
Name of Person Signing

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

6/25/99 Attorney's Docket No. 091560-3/1

101124557 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hirokazu ANNOURA; Kyoko NAKANISHI and Shigeki Name: <u>SUNTORY LIMITED</u> **TAMURA** Address: 1-40, Dojimahama Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 2-chome, Kita-ku 3. Nature of conveyance: Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203 [X] Assignment Merger **JAPAN** Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Other: _ Execution Date: June 11, 1999, June 11, 1999 and June 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09331712 | Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. [X] Enclosed P.O. Box 1404 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010176 FRAME: 0809 (10/97)

June 25, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SUNTORY LIMITED	assignor") by	
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-40, Dojimahama 2-ch	ome, Kita-ku, Osaka-sh	i, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and
(Title of Invention)	ARYLPIPERIDINOPROPANOL AND ARYLPIPERAZINOPROPANOL DERIVATIVES AND PHARMACEUTICALS CONTAINING THE SAME		
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ev	tion PCT/JP <u>98 / 04943</u>	and/or for which application for Letters Patent i, was:
Insert date	(a) executed on		
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on	,) is here) is here	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), what ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assid Invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declaringly in the composition of the producing separate assignments and declaring evidence.	nen requested by said ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirat including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to inc	without charge to but at the expense of said ole or expedient, for securing, maintaining and cution of said application(s) and the issuance of the proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal clude but not be limited to executing all papers, iding sworn testimony, and obtaining and
(Signatures)	1) Hirokuza Annonja (SIGNATURE)	Hirokazu Annoura (TYPE NAME)	June 11, 1999 (DATE)
	2) Kyoko Nakanishi (SIGNATURE)	Kyoko Nakanishi	June 11, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	3) Shiyeki lamuza (SIGNATURE)	Shigeki Tamura (TYPE NAME)	June 11, 1999 (DATE)
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010176 FRAME: 0810

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)